For Immediate Release

February 1, 2024

Contact: Marcus Silva, msilva@naleo.org

(510) 456-5444

Luis Acosta, lacosta@naleo.org (956) 460-3598

NALEO 41st Annual Conference to Convene in Las Vegas

NALEO's 41st Annual Conference will take place June 18–20, 2024 in Las Vegas, Nevada at the Bellagio Hotel & Casino

WASHINGTON, D.C. – The National Association of Latino Elected and Appointed Officials (NALEO) announced today that the **NALEO 41st Annual Conference** will take place June 18–20, 2024, in Las Vegas, Nevada.

Recognized as the nation's "Latino Political Convention," the NALEO Conference is the country's largest annual gathering of Latino public officials and has earned an impressive reputation for delivering high-quality and content-driven programming.

"We are excited to be back in the state of Nevada for the organization's 41st Annual Conference," **said NALEO and NALEO Educational Fund CEO Arturo Vargas**. "As we head into a major election year, this event will provide an opportunity for Latino leaders from all across the country to network, exchange perspectives, and foster solutions around the most pressing policy issues affecting our communities today."

Registration for this year's Conference will open later this month. Media interested in applying for press credentials will also be available to submit their accreditation application once registration opens.

The NALEO 41st Annual Conference is made possible through the generous support of our Presenting Sponsor, State Farm[®].

WHAT

NALEO 41st Annual Conference

WHEN

June 18-20, 2024

WHERE

Bellagio Hotel & Casino 3600 S Las Vegas Blvd. Las Vegas, NV 89109

<u>About NALEO</u>
The National Association of Latino Elected and Appointed Officials is the non-partisan leadership organization of the nation's more than 7,000 Latino elected and appointed officials.